900682608 03/21/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2022	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900682309	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMPLOYMENT SCREENING SERVICES, LLC		02/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CSS, LLC		02/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLOBAL RADAR ACQUISITION, LLC	02/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	GLOBAL HR RESEARCH, LLC
Street Address:	9530 MARKETPLACE ROAD, SUITE 301
City:	FORT MEYERS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33912
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5569122	EASYRES	
Registration Number:	3113029	EB EASYBACKGROUNDS.COM	
Registration Number:	3050007	THEIR PAST IS YOUR FUTURE	
Registration Number:	5330348	CSS TENANT360	
Registration Number:	5059955	CSS CHECK 360	
Registration Number:	5059954	CSS CHECK	
Serial Number:	88401753	CLAIRITI	
Serial Number:	88401747	CLAIRITI	
Serial Number:	97105449	CLAIRITI	
Serial Number:	97105445	CLAIRITI	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007650 FRAME: 0648

900682608

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4435316	GLOBALHR RESEARCH
Registration Number:	4320383	GLOBALHR RESEARCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: susan.murphy@bclplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner
Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1089596.11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve G. Trubac	
SIGNATURE:	/Steve G. Trubac/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Global Radar Acquisition LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif source=Global Radar Acquisition LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif source=Global Radar Acquisition LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007650 FRAME: 0649

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CSS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"EMPLOYMENT SCREENING SERVICES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GLOBAL RADAR ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME

OF "GLOBAL HR RESEARCH, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 3:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 2022 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202773438

Date: 02-25-22

6285846 8100M SR# 20220729227

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007650 FRAME: 0650

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:09 PM 02/25/2022
FILED 03:09 PM 02/25/2022
SR 20220729227 - File Number 6285846

STATE OF DELAWARE

Certificate of Merger of Domestic Limited Liability Companies Into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), the undersigned limited liability company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the DLLCA, certifies that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation of each constituent limited liability company to the merger (each, a "Constituent Company" and together, the "Constituent Companies") are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Employment Screening Services, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
CSS, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Global Radar Acquisition, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger entered into as of February 17, 2022 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among the Constituent Companies, has been approved, adopted, and executed by each of the Constituent Companies.

THIRD: The surviving limited liability company shall be Global Radar Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

FOURTH: By virtue of the merger provided herein, the certificate of formation of the Surviving Entity as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall, from and after the effective time of the merger, be the certificate of formation of the Surviving Entity, except that such certificate of formation shall be amended to change the name of the Surviving Entity to "Global HR Research, LLC".

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective on March 1, 2022 at 12:01 A.M.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 9530 Marketplace Road, Suite 301, Fort Myers, Florida 33912, the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of a Constituent Company.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007650 FRAME: 0651 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this fro day of February, 2022.

Name: Todd M. Higey

Title: Authorized Person

2

604804135

TRADEMARK REEL: 007650 FRAME: 0652